
Phoenix Swim Club All-Time Top 10 

Girls – SCY 

Women 10-Under 50 Freestyle - SCY Last Updated: 08/27/2023 

Rank  Time  Name    Date   Meet Name 

1  25.58  Sheehan, Miriam  04/12/2015  Far Westerns 

2  26.73  Keller, Kalyn   02/16/1996  1996 Lost Dutchman 

2  26.73  Elbert, Skye   12/10/1998  1998 Holiday Swim Festival 

4  26.74  Mastin, Emily   01/01/1991  Unknown 

5  27.25  Murphy, Julia   10/13/2017  2017 PSC Aqu-toberfest 

6  27.36  Krakoski, Haley   04/03/2003  2003 Far Westerns 

7  27.38  Higuera, Arianna  01/01/1989  Unknown 

8  28.08  Burns, Adelyn   03/05/2020  Arizona Age Group Champs 

9  28.13  Stumhofer, Emily  03/19/1998  1998 Age Group State 

10  28.17  Munk, Gracie   02/16/2015  2015 Phoenix Winter Invite 

 

Women 10-Under 100 Freestyle - SCY 

Rank  Time  Name    Date   Meet Name 

1  55.53  Sheehan, Miriam  09/19/2015  2015 Fall Meet #1 at PSC 

2  56.75  Keller, Kalyn   03/14/1996  1996 Age Group State 

3  57.46  Elbert, Skye   12/10/1993  1998 Holiday Swim Festival 

4  57.87  Murphy, Julia   11/10/2017  2017 AZ PSC Quad Series A & B Finale 

5  58.03  Mastin, Emily   01/01/1991  Unknown 

6  59.45  Krakoski, Haley   03/20/2003  2003 AZ Age Group State Champ 

7  1:00.51 Munk, Gracie   02/14/2015  2015 AZ Phoenix Winter Invite 

8  1:02.63 Teneyck, Alexa   09/23/2011  2011 AZ Phoenix Fall Meet #1 

9  1:02.76 Kereszturi, Julia  02/13/2016  2016 AZ Phoenix Winter Invitational 

10  1:02.84 Burns, Adelyn   02/14/2020  Phoenix Winter Invite 

 

Women 10-Under 200 Freestyle - SCY 

Rank  Time  Name    Date   Meet Name 

1  2:00.97 Keller, Kalyn   03/14/1996  1996 Age Group State 

2  2:07.64 Elbert, Skye   12/10/1998  1998 Holiday Swim Festival 

3  2:07.93 Murphy, Julia   12/10/2017  2017 AZ PSC Candy Cane Classic 

4  2:08.43 Munk, Gracie   03/06/2015  2015 AZ Short Course Age Group 

5  2:08.64 Mastin, Emily   01/01/1991  Unknown 

6  2:10.39 Sheehan, Miriam  02/15/2015  2015 AZ Phoenix Winter Invite 



7  2:10.80 Burns, Adelyn   01/08/2021  PSC Dual Meet 

8  2:11.13 Krakoski, Haley   04/03/2003  2003 PC Far Westerns 

9  2:12.04 Tan, Mikayla   11/15/2019  IMX Extreme 

10  2:13.57 Hubbard, Maureen  02/18/1994  1994 Lost Dutchman 

 

Women 10-Under 500 Freestyle - SCY 

Rank  Time  Name    Date   Meet Name 

1  5:31.70 Murphy, Julia   12/10/2017  2017 AZ PSC Candy Cane Classic 

2  5:41.33 Sheehan, Miriam  09/11/2015  2015 AZ Fall Dual Meet #1 @ MAC 

3  5:45.65 Munk, Gracie   03/05/2015  2015 AZ Short Course Age Group 

4  5:48.42 Suaverdez, Olivia  04/01/2023  Far Westerns 

5  5:48.60 Burns, Adelyn   12/11/2020  Phoenix December Meet 

6 6:02.21 Tan, Mikayla   12/13/2019  Candy Cane Invite 

7  6:02.72 McCoy, Kaitlyn   03/04/2010  2010 AZ Short Course Age Champ 

8  6:09.21 Kereszturi, Julia  12/05/2015  2015 AZ PSC Holiday Invite 

9  6:09.91 Mulligan, Kathleen  03/30/2006  2006 PC MHSC FWSC 3/30/06 

10  6:10.33 Krakoski, Haley   11/16/2002  2002 Phoenix Autumn Invite 

 

Women 10-Under 50 Backstroke - SCY 

Rank  Time  Name    Date   Meet Name 

1  27.27  Sheehan, Miriam   09/12/2015  2015 AZ Fall Dual Meet #1 @ MAC 

2  30.71  Keller, Kalyn   12/01/1995  1995 Wildcat Classic 

3  30.94r  Murphy, Julia   11/10/2017  2017 AZ PSC Quad Series A & B Finale 

4  31.20  Munk, Gracie   03/07/2015  2015 AZ Short Course Age Group 

5  31.55  Elbert, Skye   01/01/1999  Unknown 

6  31.75  Mastin, Emily   01/01/1991  Unknown 

7  32.14  Krakoski, Haley   02/14/2003  2003 AZ Lost Dutchman Invite 

8  32.70  Kereszturi, Julia  01/16/2016  2016 AZ DMC A Flight East Pool 

9  32.74  Suaverdez, Olivia  03/31/2023  Far Westerns 

10  33.61  Brewer, Ashley   12/05/2002  2002 AZ Holiday Fest 

 

Women 10-Under 100 Backstroke - SCY 

Rank  Time  Name S   Date   Meet Name 

1  57.96  Sheehan, Miriam  09/19/2015  2015 AZ Fall Meet #1 at PSC 

2  1:03.19 Keller, Kalyn   03/14/1996  1996 Age Group State 

3  1:05.09 Murphy, Julia   11/10/2017  2017 AZ PSC Quad Series A & B Finale 

4  1:06.08 Mastin, Emily   01/01/1991  Unknown 



5  1:07.63 Elbert, Skye   01/01/1998  Unknown 

6  1:08.39 Munk, Gracie   02/15/2015  2015 AZ Phoenix Winter Invite 

7  1:10.06 Krakoski, Haley   03/20/2003  2003 AZ Age Group State Champ 

8  1:10.17 Kereszturi, Julia   02/14/2016  2016 AZ Phoenix Winter Invitational 

9  1:10.60 Suaverdez, Olivia  04/01/2023  Far Westerns 

10  1:10.65 Mulligan, Kathleen  03/16/2006  2006 AZ Age Group Champs 

 

Women 10-Under 50 Breaststroke - SCY 

Rank Time Name Swim Date Age LSC Club Name Meet Name 

1  33.77  Mastin, Emily   04/01/1991  Unknown 

2  34.50  Quinn, Bryony   01/01/1990  Unknown 

3  34.92  Valenzuela, Christina  11/30/2006  2006 AZ Holiday Fest 

4  34.96  Sheehan, Miriam  09/13/2015  2015 AZ Fall Dual Meet #1 @ MAC 

5  35.29  Hubbard, Maureen  02/18/1994  1994 Lost Dutchman 

6  35.32  Tan, Mikayla   12/13/2019  Candy Cane Invite 

7  35.74  Mitchell, Mariah  03/15/2007  2007 AZ SC State 

8  36.13  Burns, Adelyn   01/08/2021  PSC Dual Meet 

9  36.54  Kereszturi, Julia  02/13/2016  2016 AZ Phoenix Winter Invitational 

10  36.86  Kilibarda, Ana   03/08/2012  2012 AZ Age Group State Champs 

 

Women 10-Under 100 Breaststroke - SCY 

Rank Time Name Swim Date Age LSC Club Name Meet Name 

1  1:14.39 Mastin, Emily   04/01/1991  Unknown 

2  1:15.46 Tan, Mikayla   12/13/2019  Candy Cane Invite 

3  1:17.58 Quinn, Bryony   01/01/1990  Unknown 

4  1:17.78 Valenzuela, Christina  11/30/2006  2006 AZ Holiday Fest 

5  1:18.68 Burns, Adelyn   01/08/2021  PSC Dual Meet 

6  1:18.93 Mitchell, Mariah  03/15/2007  2007 AZ SC State 

7  1:19.23 Kereszturi, Julia  02/15/2016  2016 AZ Phoenix Winter Invitational 

8  1:19.34 Stumhofer, Emily  02/13/1998  1998 Lost Dutchman 

9  1:20.18 Kilibarda, Ana   01/27/2012  2012 AZ SAC Winter Invite Short Course 

10  1:20.62 Munk, Gracie   02/16/2015  2015 AZ Phoenix Winter Invite 

 

Women 10-Under 50 Butterfly - SCY 

Rank  Time  Name    Date   Meet Name 

1  26.64  Sheehan, Miriam  04/12/2015  2015 PC Speedo FW Champs 

2  28.16  Keller, Kalyn   03/14/1996  1996 Age Group State 

3  29.41  Mastin, Emily   04/01/1991  Unknown 



4  29.77  Elbert, Skye   01/01/1998  Unknown 

5  30.07  Higuera, Arianna  01/01/1989  Unknown 

6  30.25  Murphy, Julia   10/13/2017  2017 AZ PSC Aqu-toberfest 

7  30.56  Kereszturi, Julia  01/16/2016  2016 AZ DMC Finals 

8  30.94  Mago, Ginger   11/10/2017  2017 AZ PSC Quad Series A & B Finale 

9  31.10  Siggins, Cydney   02/13/1998  1998 Lost Dutchman 

10  31.18  Munk, Gracie   02/15/2015  2015 AZ Phoenix Winter Invite 

 

Women 10-Under 100 Butterfly - SCY 

Rank  Time  Name    Date   Meet Name 

1  59.67  Sheehan, Miriam  09/20/2015  2015 AZ Fall Meet #1 at PSC 

2  1:03.03 Keller, Kalyn   03/14/1996  1996 Age Group State 

3  1:05.70 Mastin, Emily   04/01/1991  Unknown 

4  1:06.41 Murphy, Julia   12/09/2017  2017 AZ PSC Candy Cane Classic 

5  1:06.66 Higurea, Arianna  01/01/1989  Unknown 

6  1:06.70 Elbert, Skye   01/01/1999  Unknown 

7  1:08.33 Devinney, Erin   03/15/2001  2001 AZ Short Course Championships 

8  1:09.23 Kereszturi, Julia  01/16/2016  2016 AZ DMC A Flight East Pool 

9  1:09.29 Tax, Mikayla   11/15/2019  IMX Extreme 

10  1:10.99 Munk, Gracie   02/14/2015  2015 AZ Phoenix Winter Invite 

 

Women 10-Under 100 Individual Medley - SCY 

Rank  Time Name    Date   Meet Name 

1  1:01.83 Sheehan, Miriam  09/13/2015  2015 AZ Fall Dual Meet #1 @ MAC 

2  1:05.75 Keller, Kalyn   02/16/1996  1996 Last Dutchman 

3  1:05.99 Mastin, Emily   04/01/1991  Unknown 

4  1:08.86 Munk, Gracie   03/08/2015  2015 AZ Short Course Age Group 

5  1:09.13 Higuera, Arianna  01/01/1989  Unknown 

6  1:09.15 Kereszturi, Julia  03/12/2016  2016 AZ Short Course AG Championship 

7  1:09.41 Murphy, Julia   10/22/2017  2017 AZ SAC Dual Quad Meet Series #3 

8  1:10.32 Hubbard, Maureen  02/18/1994  1994 Lost Dutchman 

9  1:10.52 Krakoski, Haley   02/14/2003  2003 AZ Lost Dutchman Invite 

10  1:10.59 Tan, Mikayla   03/07/2019  Arizona Age Group Champs 

 

Women 10-Under 200 Individual Medley - SCY 

Rank  Time  Name    Date   Meet Name 

1  2:15.90 Sheehan, Miriam  09/20/2015  2015 AZ Fall Meet #1 at PSC 

2  2:20.55 Keller, Kalyn   02/16/1996  1996 Lost Dutchman 



3  2:21.06 Mastin, Emily   04/01/1991  Unknown 

4  2:27.07 Tan, Mikayla   11/15/2019  IMX Extreme 

5  2:27.55 Elbert, Skye   01/01/1998  Unknown 

6  2:27.73 Munk, Gracie   03/07/2015  2015 AZ Short Course Age Group 

7  2:28.44 Murphy, Julia   12/10/2017  2017 AZ PSC Candy Cane Classic 

8  2:29.46 Kereszturi, Julia  04/01/2016  2016 PC PLS SPEEDO FAR WESTERNS 

9  2:30.97 Stumhofer, Emily  03/19/1998  1998 Age Group State 

10  2:34.17 Suaverdez, Olivia 03/31/2023  Far Westerns 

 

Women 11-12 50 Freestyle - SCY 

Rank  Time  Name     Date   Meet Name 

1  24.08  Sheehan, Miriam  04/01/2016  2016 AZ PSC SC Friday 

2  24.73  Elbert, Skye   08/02/2000  2000 US Top 16 

3  25.16  Lucero, Callie   02/19/2018  2018 Phoenix Winter Invitational 

4  25.08  Diez, Angie   01/01/1989  Unknown 

5  25.17  Osback, Amy   03/13/1997  1997 Age Group State 

6  25.19  Keller, Kalyn   01/23/1998  1998 Longhorn Aquatics Invite 

7  25.39  Murphy, Quinn   12/06/2015  2015 AZ PSC Holiday Invite 

8  25.48  DeVinney, Erin   01/01/2003  Unknown 

9  25.49  Munk, Gracie   01/14/2017  2017 AZ Dual Meet Champs Finals 

10  25.55  Lewis, Maya   03/11/2018  2018 Age Group State 

 

Women 11-12 100 Freestyle - SCY 

Rank  Time  Name    Date   Meet Name 

1  53.64  Keller, Kalyn   01/01/1998  Unknown 

2  53.95  Sheehan, Miriam  03/04/2016  2016 AZ SCY Senior State Championship 

3  54.04  Elbert, Skye   08/02/2000  2000 US Top 16 

4  54.08  Murphy, Quinn   12/05/2015  2015 AZ PSC Holiday Invite 

5  54.39  Osback, Amy   01/01/1997  Unknown 

6  54.70  Munk, Gracie   03/11/2017  2017 AZ SC Age Group Champs 

7  54.86  Diez, Angie  01/01/1989  Unknown 

8  54.91  Burns, Adelyn   10/07/2022  2022 PSC Octoberfest 

9  54.94  DeVinney, Meghan  03/13/1997  1997 AZ Age Group State Champ 

10  55.21  DeVinney, Erin   03/20/2003  2003 AZ Age Group State Champ 

 

Women 11-12 200 Freestyle - SCY 

Rank  Time  Name    Date   Meet Name 

1  1:53.26 Keller, Kalyn   01/01/1998  Unknown 



2  1:56.50 Elbert, Skye   08/02/2000  2000 US Top 16 

3  1:56.52 Osback, Amy   01/01/1997   Unknown 

4 1:56.60 Reich, Abby  01/18/2020 Age Group Dual Meet Champs 

5  1:58.36 Murphy, Quinn   01/17/2016  Age Group Dual Meet Champs 

6 1:59.06 Burns, Adelyn  03/24/2022 2022 Spring Sectionals 

7  1:59.36 Sheehan, Miriam  02/14/2016  2016 AZ Phoenix Winter Invitational 

8  2:00.13 Munk, Gracie   12/11/2016  2016 AZ PSC Candy Cane Classic 

8 2:00.13 Neilson, MaryJane 02/15/2019 2019 Phoenix Winter Invite 

10  2:00.26 Dodd, Emily   04/05/2018  2018 Far Western Championships 

 

Women 11-12 500 Freestyle - SCY 

Rank  Time  Name    Date   Meet Name 

1  4:56.13 Keller, Kalyn   01/23/1998  Longhorn A/b 

2  5:13.35 Elbert, Skye   08/02/2000  2000 US Top 16 

3  5:15.55 Dodd, Emily   03/10/2018  2018 Age Group State 

4 5:16.22 Reich, Abby  03/05/2020 Az. Age Group Champs 

5  5:16.68 DeVinney, Erin   04/03/2003  2003 PC Far Westerns 

6 5:17.14 Burns, Adelyn  09/16/2022 2022 PSC Sept. Sizzler 

7  5:20.41 Kereszturi, Julia  02/18/2018  2018 Phoenix Winter Invitational 

8  5:22.95 Rankin, Mia   03/12/2016  2016 AZ Short Course AG Championship 

9  5:22.97 Munk, Gracie   02/17/2017  2017 AZ Phoenix Winter Invitation 

10  5:23.06 Mulligan, Kathleen  04/03/2008  2008 PC FAR WESTERN 

 

Women 11-12 1000 Freestyle - SCY 

Rank    Time  Name    Date   Meet Name 

1            10:13.39 Keller, Kalyn   03/06/1997  1997 AZ Sr State 

2            10:48.63 Burns, Adelyn  10/14/2022 Sandpiper Invite 

3            10:50.70 Dodd, Emily   03/08/2018  2018 Age Group State 

4            10:50.94 Reich, Abby  01/24/2020 SAC Winter Invite 

5            11:02.57 Mulligan, Kathleen  04/03/2008  2008 PC FAR WESTERN 

6            11:02.67 Gleason, Danielle 03/07/2019 Arizona Age Group Champs 

7            11:09.14 Riggle, Madeline 03/09/2023 Arizona Age Group State 

8          11:25.90 Piecuch, Emma 04/01/2023 Far Westerns 

9            11:28.51 Fazio, Piper  09/06/2019 PSC Sept. Sizzler 

10          11:29.62 Webb, Victoria  12/03/2009  2009 AZ Holiday Fest 2009 

 

Women 11-12 1650 Freestyle - SCY 

Rank  Time  Name    Date   Meet Name 



1           16:40.34 Keller, Kalyn   03/06/1997  1997 AZ Sr State 

2           17:58.68 Rankin, Mia   03/10/2016  2016 AZ Short Course AG Championship 

3           17:59.62 Burns, Adelyn  10/07/2022 2022 PSC Octoberfest 

4           18:10.75 Reich, Abby  02/14/2020 Phoenix Winter Invite 

5           18:15.58 Dodd, Emily   03/11/2018  2018 Age Group State 

6           18:25.46 Mulligan, Kathleen  04/03/2008  2008 PC FAR WESTERN 

7           18:30.92 Gleason, Danielle 03.07/2019 Arizona Age Group Champs 

8           18:36.71 Martin, Cayman  03/17/2005  2005 AZ Age Group SC Stat 

9          18:40.07 Riggke, Madeline 02/10/2023 MAC Winter Invite 

10      19:02.44 Webb, Victoria  12/03/2009  2009 AZ Holiday Fest 2009 

 

Women 11-12 50 Backstroke - SCY 

Rank  Time  Name    Date   Meet Name 

1  26.86r  Sheehan, Miriam  03/04/2016  2016 AZ SCY Senior State Championship 

2  27.33r  Murphy, Quinn   01/16/2016  2016 AZ DMC Finals 

3  28.34  Lucero, Callie   02/19/2018  2018 Phoenix Winter Invitational 

4 28.41 Reich, Abby  03/05/2020 Arizona Age Group Champs 

5  28.55  Chesno, Haley   03/13/2016  2016 AZ Short Course AG Championship 

6  28.60  Munk, Gracie   02/20/2017  2017 AZ Phoenix Winter Invitation 

7  28.82  Keller, Kalyn   01/01/1997  Unknown 

8  29.22  Mitchell, Mariah  03/19/2009  AZ Swimming SC Age Group 

9 29.43 Mueller, Haley  12/07/2018 Candy Cane Classic 

10 29.52r Cook, Carter  03/07/2019 Arizona Age Group Champs 

 

Women 11-12 100 Backstroke - SCY 

Rank  Time  Name    Date   Meet Name 

1  57.10  Sheehan, Miriam  03/06/2016  2016 AZ SCY Senior State Championship 

2  58.92  Murphy, Quinn   01/16/2016  2016 AZ DMC A Flight East Pool 

3  59.16  Munk, Gracie   03/11/2017  2017 AZ SC Age Group Champs 

4  59.36  Keller, Kalyn   04/01/1998  Unknown 

5 1:00.13 Reich, Abby  03/05/2020 Arizona Age Group Champs 

6  1:01.75 Mitchell, Mariah  03/19/2009  2009 AZ Swimming SC Age Group 

7  1:02.26 Lucero, Callie   01/28/2018  AZ SAC Winter Invite 

8  1:02.89 Chesno, Haley   04/02/2016  2016 PC PLS SPEEDO FAR WESTERNS 

9  1:03.09 Murphy, Julia   03/11/2018  2018 Age Group State 

10  1:03.43 Mueller, Haley   03/10/2018  2018 Age Group State 

 

Women 11-12 200 Backstroke - SCY 



Rank  Time  Name    Date   Meet Name 

1  2:06.75 Sheehan, Miriam  03/05/2016  2016 AZ SCY Senior State Championship 

2  2:07.28 Munk, Gracie   03/10/2017  2017 AZ SC Age Group Champs 

3 2:08.01 Reich, Abby  09/28/2019 Phoenix Sept. Sizzler 

4  2:09.56 Keller, Kalyn   01/01/1998  Unknown 

5  2:11.93 Murphy, Quinn   12/05/2015  2015 AZ PSC Holiday Invite 

6  2:12.13 Mitchell, Mariah  03/19/2009  2009 AZ Swimming SC Age Group 

7 2:12.74 Mueller, Haley  12/07/2018 Candy Cane Classic 

8  2:12.91 Chesno, Haley   03/11/2016  2016 AZ Short Course AG Championship 

9  2:13.90 Mulligan, Kathleen  03/13/2008  2008 AZ SC AG States 

10  2:14.94 Dodd, Emily   03/09/2018  2018 Age Group State 

 

Women 11-12 50 Breaststroke - SCY 

Rank  Time  Name    Date   Meet Name 

1 31.62 Burns, Adelyn  12/09/2022 PSC Candy Cane 

2  31.87  Munk, Gracie   03/10/2017  2017 AZ SC Age Group Champs 

3  32.12  Valenzuela, Christina  12/04/2008  2008 AZ Holiday Fest 

4  32.39  Kereszturi, Julia  01/14/2018  2018 AZ Age Group DMC - A Pool Prelims 

5 32.75 Suaverdez, Norah 02/17/2023 PSC Winter Invite 

6  32.77  Sheehan, Miriam  01/16/2016  2016 AZ DMC A Flight East Pool 

7  32.84  Hildebrandt, Danielle  03/19/1998  1998 Age Group State 

8 33.01 Neilson, MaryJane 02/15/2019 Phoenix Winter Invite 

9  33.41  Rankin, Mia   01/16/2016  2016 AZ DMC A Flight East Pool 

10  33.49  Holman, Hannah  04/02/2009  2009 PC ALMA SCY FARW SC CHMP 

 

Women 11-12 100 Breaststroke - SCY 

Rank  Time  Name    Date   Meet Name 

1  1:08.51 Burns, Adelyn  03/10/2022 Arizona Age Group Champs 

2  1:08.52 Li, Celina   01/01/2008  Unknown 

3  1:09.26 Kereszturi, Julia  12/07/2018  Candy Cane Classic 

4  1:09.61 Hildebrandt, Danielle  01/01/1998  Unknown 

5  1:09.66 Valenzuela, Christina  03/13/2008  20088 AZ SC AG States 

6  1:09.85 Keller, Kalyn   01/01/1998  Unknown 

7 1:10.44 Burns, Adelyn  12/11/2022 PSC Candy Cane 

8  1:10.55 Sheehan, Miriam  02/15/2016  2016 AZ Phoenix Winter Invitational 

9  1:10.64 Korb, Ericka   02/12/1993  1993 Lost Dutchman 

10  1:10.66 Rankin, Mia   03/13/2016  2016 AZ Short Course AG Championship 

 



Women 11-12 200 Breaststroke - SCY 

Rank  Time Name    Date   Meet Name 

1  2:26.63 Kereszturi, Julia  12/07/2018  2018 AZ Candy Cane Classic 

2  2:28.25 Rankin, Mia   03/12/2016  2016 AZ Short Course AG Championship 

3 2:31.97 Burns, Adelyn  09/16/2022 Phoenix Sept. Sizzler 

4  2:33.77 Li, Jing    01/01/2001  Unknown 

5  2:33.88 Valenzuela, Christina  12/04/2008  2008 AZ Holiday Fest 

6  2:34.41 Holman, Hannah  03/19/2009  2009 AZ Swimming SC Age Group 

7  2:34.66 Hildebrandt, Danielle  01/01/1998  Unknown 

8  2:34.83 Rutemiller, Shoshanna  03/20/2003  2003 AZ Age Group State Champ 

9  2:35.47 Munk, Gracie   09/09/2016  2016 AZ PSC September Sizzler 

10  2:36.36 Mitchell, Mariah  02/14/2009  2009 AZ Lost Dutchman Invite 

 

Women 11-12 50 Butterfly - SCY 

Rank  Time Name    Date   Meet Name 

1  25.74  Sheehan, Miriam  12/04/2015  2015 AZ PSC Holiday Invite 

2  26.56  Keller, Kalyn   01/01/1998  Unknown 

3  26.87  Osback, Amy   01/01/1997  Unknown 

4  27.11  Siggins, Cydney   01/01/2000  Unknown 

5  27.24  Murphy, Quinn   01/16/2016  2016 AZ DMC A Flight East Pool 

6 27.26 Neilson, MaryJane 03/07/2019 Arizona Age Group Champs 

7  27.29  Kereszturi, Julia  12/07/2018  Candy Cane Classic 

8  27.39  Hubbard, Haley   04/09/2015  2015 PC Speedo FW Champs 

9  27.59  Lucero, Callie   02/18/2018  2018 Phoenix Winter Invitational 

10  28.02  Munk, Gracie   02/19/2017  2017 AZ Phoenix Winter Invitation 

 

Women 11-12 100 Butterfly - SCY 

Rank  Time Name    Date   Meet Name 

1  56.59  Keller, Kalyn   03/05/1998  1998 US Sc Champ 

2  56.60  Sheehan, Miriam  03/04/2016  2016 AZ SCY Senior State Championship 

3  58.74  Murphy, Quinn   01/16/2016  2016 AZ DMC Finals 

4 59.06 Neilson, MaryJane 03/07/2019 Arizona Age Group Champs 

5  59.58  Osback, Amy   01/01/1997  Unknown 

6  1:00.33 Lucero, Callie   02/17/2018  2018 Phoenix Winter Invitational 

7  1:00.46 Munk, Gracie   02/18/2017  2017 AZ Phoenix Winter Invitation 

8  1:00.79 Kereszturi, Julia  03/09/2018  2018 Age Group State 

9  1:01.11 DeVinney, Erin   03/20/2003  2003 AZ Age Group State Champ 

10  1:02.31 DeVinney, Meghan  03/13/1997  1997 Age Group State 



 

Women 11-12 200 Butterfly - SCY 

Rank  Time  Name    Date   Meet Name 

1  2:02.97 Keller, Kalyn   03/05/1998  1998 US Sc Champ 

2 2:10.25 Neilson, MaryJane 03/07/2019 Arizona Age Group Champs 

3  2:13.51 DeVinney, Erin   03/20/2003  2003 AZ Age Group State Champ 

4  2:14.46 Dodd, Emily   03/11/2018  2018 Age Group State 

5  2:14.94 Kereszturi, Julia  10/12/2018  PSC Octoberfest 

6  2:18.90 Derflinger, Andrea  02/17/2006  2006 AZ Lost Dutchman Invite 

7  2:18.96 Rutemiller, Shoshanna  03/20/2003  2003 AZ Age Group State Champ 

8  2:20.60 Lucero, Callie   12/10/2017  2017 AZ PSC Candy Cane Classic 

9  2:21.01 Munk, Gracie   03/13/2016  2016 AZ Short Course AG Championship 

10  2:21.08 Martin, Cayman  03/17/2005  2005 AZ Age Group SC State 

 

Women 11-12 100 Individual Medley - SCY 

Rank  Time  Name    Date   Meet Name 

1  1:01.29 Keller, Kalyn   01/01/1998  Unknown 

2 1:02.13 Neilson, MaryJane 03/07/2019 Arizona Age Group Champs 

2  1:02.13 Sheehan, Miriam  10/03/2015  2015 AZ Fall Dual Meet Series #2 @ SAC 

4  1:02.63 Kereszturi, Julia  03/10/2018  2018 Age Group State 

5  1:03.19 Murphy, Quinn   09/12/2015  2015 AZ Fall Dual Meet #1 @ MAC 

6  1:03.44 Mitchell, Mariah  03/19/2009  2009 AZ Swimming SC Age Group 

7  1:03.74 Osback, Amy   02/14/1997  1997 Lost Dutchman 

8  1:04.13 Munk, Gracie   09/10/2016  2016 AZ PSC September Sizzler 

9  1:04.98 Hildebrandt, Danielle  03/19/1998  1998 Age Group State 

10  1:05.05 Holman, Hannah  04/02/2009  2009 PC ALMA SCY FARW SC CHMP 

 

Women 11-12 200 Individual Medley - SCY 

Rank Time  Name    Date   Meet Name 

1  2:08.88 Sheehan, Miriam  02/15/2016  2016 AZ Phoenix Winter Invitational 

2  2:08.89 Keller, Kalyn   01/01/1998  Unknown 

3 2:10.89 Neilson, MaryJane 03/07/2019 Arizona Age Group Champs 

4  2:11.12 Munk, Gracie   02/20/2017  2017 AZ Phoenix Winter Invitation 

5  2:13.90 Kereszturi, Julia  12/07/2019  Candy Cane Classic 

6 2:14.14 Reich, Abby  02/14/2020 Phoenix Winter Invite 

7  2:14.48 Murphy, Quinn   10/31/2015  2015 AZ A Dual Meet Finale 

8  2:14.68 Osback, Amy   01/01/1997  Unknown 



9  2:15.36 Siggins, Cydney   01/01/2000  Unknown 

10  2:16.02 Mitchell, Mariah  03/19/2009  2009 AZ Swimming SC Age Group 

 

Women 11-12 400 Individual Medley - SCY 

Rank  Time  Name    Date   Meet Name 

1  4:26.29 Keller, Kalyn   03/05/1998  1998 US Sc Champ 

2  4:41.05 Rankin, Mia   03/11/2016  2016 AZ Short Course AG Championship 

3  4:44.17 Kereszturi, Julia  12/07/2018  Candy Cane Classic 

4 4:46.44 Neilson, MaryJane 03/07/2019 Arizona Age Group Champs 

5  4:46.60 Mitchell, Mariah  03/19/2009  2009 AZ Swimming SC Age Group 

6 4:47.58 Burns, Adelyn  10/07/2022 PSC Ovtoberfest 

7  4:49.39 Munk, Gracie   10/01/2016  2016 AZ SAC Fall Quad Meet Series #2 

8  4:50.55 Mulligan, Kathleen  03/13/2008  2008 AZ SC AG States 

9  4:52.27 Derflinger, Andrea  03/30/2006  2006 PC MHSC FWSC 3/30/06 

10 4:52.97 Haley Mueller  12/07/2018 Candy Cane Classic 

 

Women 13-14 50 Freestyle - SCY 

Rank  Time  Name    Date   Meet Name 

1  22.75  Blovad, Keaton   12/06/2012  2012 Speedo Winter Jun Nationals 

2  24.29  Keller, Kalyn   01/01/1999  Unknown 

3  24.35  Diez, Angie   01/01/1991  Unknown 

4  24.35  Osback, Amy   03/12/1998  1998 Senior State 

5  24.49  Murphy, Quinn   11/05/2017  2017 AZ PSC Phoenix Senior Time Trial 

6  24.53  Drechsel, Zoe   11/04/2018  PSC Day After HS Meet 

7 24.66  Collura, Taryn   03/13/2008  2008 AZ SC AG States 

8  24.68  Chesno, Haley   03/11/2018  2018 Age Group State 

9  24.72  Worrall, Allie   11/04/2012  2012 PSC Senior Time Trial 

10  24.75  Barreto, Mary   03/18/1994  1994 Age Group State 

 

Women 13-14 100 Freestyle - SCY 

Rank  Time  Name Swim Date Age LSC Club Name Meet Name 

1  50.37r  Blovad, Keaton   12/08/2012  2012 Speedo Winter Jun Nationals 

2  52.00  Devinney, Megan  01/01/1999  Unknown 

3  52.29  Osback, Amy   03/19/1998  1998 Age Group State 

4  52.31  Murphy, Quinn   01/13/2018  2018 AZ Age Group DMC - Finals 

5  52.54  Krohn, Jana   01/01/1996  Unknown 

6  52.78  Diez, Angie   01/01/1991  Unknown 

7  52.81  Collura, Taryn   03/13/2008  2008 AZ SC AG States 

8  52.90  Worrall, Allie   11/04/2012  2012 PSC Senior Time Trial 



9  53.24  Neilson, MaryJane  03/12/2021  Arizona Age Group Champs 

10  53.37  Tolar, Sarah   03/02/1995  1995 Senior State 

 

Women 13-14 200 Freestyle - SCY 

Rank  Time  Name    Date   Meet Name 

1  1:50.20 Tolar, Sarah   03/21/1995  1995 Junior Nationals - Midland 

2  1:51.88 Osback, Amy   03/05/1998  1998 American Short Course Champs 

3  1:52.22 Keller, Kalyn   01/01/1999  Unknown 

4  1:52.51 Gleason, Danielle  03/12/2021  Arizona Age Group Champs 

5  1:53.19r Evans, Ashley   01/14/2007  2007 Long Beach Grand Prix 

6  1:53.75 Mastin, Emily   03/02/1995  1995 Senior State 

7  1:53.75 Francis, Paige   03/23/1993  1993 Junior Nationals - Long Beach 

8  1:53.96 Murphy, Quinn   11/05/2017  2017 AZ PSC Phoenix Senior Time Trial 

9  1:54.10 Neilson, MaryJane  03/21/2021  Spring Sectionals 

10  1:54.63 Blovad, Keaton   11/04/2012  2012 PSC Senior Time Trial 

 

Women 13-14 500 Freestyle - SCY 

Rank  Time  Name    Date   Meet Name 

1  4:46.27 Keller, Kalyn   01/01/1999  Unknown 

2  4:48.88 Evans, Ashley   01/12/2007  2007 Long Beach Grand Prix 

3  4:54.76 Rankin, Mia   03/24/2018  2018 Four Corners Speedo Sectionals 

4  4:55.32 Tolar, Sarah   03/21/1995  1995 Junior Nationals - Midland 

5  4:59.52 Gleason, Danielle  03/14/2021  Arizona Age Group Champs 

6  4:59.74 Osback, Amy   03/05/1998  1998 American Short Course Champs 

7  5:00.10 Krohn, Jana   11/10/1996  1996 Phoenix Day After Meet 

8  5:02.34 Carlson, Sydney  03/28/2015  2015 ST TXLA Speedo Champs Western Region 

9  5:04.41 Li, Celina   03/19/2009  2009 AZ Swimming SC Age Group 

10  5:05.37 Dodd, Emily  03/23/2019  2019 AZ Sectionals 

 

Women 13-14 1000 Freestyle - SCY 

Rank  Time  Name    Date   Meet Name 

1  9:46.68 Keller, Kalyn   01/01/1999  Unknown 

2  9:55.00 Evans, Ashley   01/12/2007  2007 Long Beach Grand Prix 

3  9:58.77 Rankin, Mia   03/22/2018  2018 Four Corners Speedo Sectionals 

4  10:06.89 Gleason, Danielle 03/12/2021  Arizona Age Group Champs 

5  10:16.99 Tolar, Sarah   03/02/1995  1995 Senior State 

6  10:17.77 Dodd, Emily   01/20/2020  Age Group Dual Meet Champs 

7  10:29.36 Harman, Sarah  03/16/2017  2017 NT Western Zone Sectionals 

8  10:32.28 Burns, Nancy   03/12/2021  Arizona Age Group Champs 



9  10:33.49 Gleason, Danielle  03/08/2020  Arizona Age Group Champs 

10  10:34.30 Mulligan, Kathleen  03/04/2010  2010 AZ Short Course Age Champ 

 

Women 13-14 1650 Freestyle - SCY 

Rank  Time  Name    Date   Meet Name 

1  16:26.73 Keller, Kalyn   02/12/1999  1999 Lost Dutchman 

2  16:30.28 Rankin, Mia   03/25/2018  2018 Four Corners Speedo Sectionals 

3  16:41.79 Gleason, Danielle 03/12/2021  Arizona Age Group Champs  

4  16:47.03 Evans, Ashley   01/12/2007  2007 Long Beach Grand Prix 

5  17:13.88 Tolar, Sarah   03/02/1995  1995 Senior State 

6  17:17.05 Dodd, Emily   02/15/2019  PSC Winter Invite  

7  17:20.73 Shaw, Jessica   03/06/1997  1997 Senior State 

8  17:23.08 Mulligan, Kathleen  03/10/2010  2010 PN Speedo Champions Series  

9  17:24.48 Harman, Sarah  03/19/2017  2017 NT Western Zone Sectionals  

10  17:36.39 Sheldon, Gracie 03/09/2023  Arizona Age Group Champs  

 

Women 13-14 100 Backstroke - SCY 

Rank  Time  Name    Date   Meet Name 

1  53.61  Blovad, Keaton   12/06/2012  2012 Speedo Winter Jun Nationals 

2  56.81  Munk, Gracie   11/02/2018  Arizona HS Champs 

3  56.99  Murphy, Quinn   03/18/2017  2017 NT Western Zone Sectionals 

4  57.74  Reich, Abby   03/12/2022  Arizona Age Group Champs 

5  58.14  Keller, Kalyn   01/01/1999  Unknown 

6  58.30  Diez, Angie   01/01/1991  Unknown 

7  58.52r  Lindberg, Sarah   03/17/2005  2005 AZ Age Group SC State 

8  58.79  Carlton, Annie   02/20/2017  2017 AZ Phoenix Winter Invitation 

9  59.09  Chesno, Haley   03/10/2018  2018 Age Group State 

10  59.63  Rankin, Mia   03/04/2018  2018 Senior Open Champs 

 

Women 13-14 200 Backstroke - SCY 

Rank  Time  Name    Date   Meet Name 

1  1:59.28 Blovad, Keaton   11/04/2012  2012 PSC Senior Time Trial 

2  2:02.42 Keller, Kalyn   08/02/2000  2000 US Top 16 

3  2:03.38 Murphy, Quinn   03/10/2017  2017 AZ SC Age Group Champs 

4  2:04.61 Reich, Abby   12/11/2021  Candy Cane Classic 

5  2:04.85 Lindberg, Sarah  03/17/2005  2005 AZ Age Group SC Stat 

6  2:05.00 Chesno, Haley   03/09/2018  2018 Age Group State 

7  2:05.61 Munk, Gracie   01/20/2019  Age Group Dual Meet Champs 

8  2:05.83 Carlton, Annie   02/18/2017  2017 AZ Phoenix Winter Invitation 



9  2:06.37 Rankin, Mia   02/17/2018  2018 Phoenix Winter Invitational 

10  2:07.12 Mulligan, Kathleen  03/10/2010  2010 PN Speedo Champions Series  

 

Women 13-14 100 Breaststroke - SCY 

Rank  Time  Name    Date   Meet Name 

1  1:02.84 Short, Emily  01/01/1990  Unknown 

2  1:04.91 Mastin, Emily   01/01/1995 Unknown 

3  1:05.63 Korb, Ericka   03/10/1994  1994 Senior State 

4  1:06.26 Li, Celina   02/14/2009  2009 AZ Lost Dutchman Invite 

5  1:06.44 Hildenbrandt, Danielle  01/01/2000  Unknown 

6  1:06.58 Valenzuela, Christina  02/13/2010  2010 AZ Lost Dutchman Invite 

7  1:06.63 Blovad, Keaton   11/04/2012  2012 PSC Senior Time Trial 

8  1:06.85 Burns, Adelyn   03/10/2023  Arizona Age Group Champs 

9  1:07.12 Wells, Madeline  04/02/2009  2009 PC ALMA SCY FARW SC CHMP 

10  1:07.32 DeVinny, Cara   03/13/1997  1997 Age Group State 

 

Women 13-14 200 Breaststroke - SCY 

Rank  Time  Name    Date   Meet Name 

1  2:17.16 Short, Emily   01/01/1990  Unknown 

2  2:17.89 Rankin, Mia   03/22/2018  2018 Four Corners Speedo Sectionals 

3  2:21.02 Korb, Ericka   03/02/1995  1995 Senior State 

4  2:21.89 Li, Celina   04/02/2009  2009 PC ALMA SCY FARW SC CHMP 

5  2:22.46 Hildenbrandt, Danielle  01/01/2000  Unknown 

6  2:24.03 Hall, Maria   03/18/1997  1997 Spring Junior Champs 

7  2:25.45 Holman, Hannah  03/10/2011  2011 AZ SC Age Group State 

8  2:25.83 Rutemiller, Shoshanna  03/17/2005  2005 AZ Age Group SC State 

9  2:26.66 Kereszturi, Julia  01/20/2019  Age Group Dual Meet Champs 

10  2:27.07 Mastin, Emily   12/04/1994  1994 Holiday Festival 

10 2:27.07 Burns, Adelyn  02/19/23 PSC Winter Invite 

 

Women 13-14 100 Butterfly - SCY 

Rank  Time  Name    Date   Meet Name 

1  56.23  Neilson, MaryJane  03/22/2021  Speedo Sectionals 

2  56.32  Keller, Kalyn   01/01/1999  Unknown 

3  57.04  Murphy, Quinn   03/10/2017  2017 AZ SC Age Group Champs 

4  57.17  Osback, Amy   03/05/1998  1998 US Sc Champ 

5  57.24  Munk, Gracie   11/02/2018  Arizona HS Champs 

6  57.64  Mastin, Emily   03/02/1995  1995 Senior State 

7  58.01  Rutemiller, Shoshanna  03/17/2005  2005 AZ Age Group SC State 



8  58.24  Lindberg, Sarah   03/09/2005  2005 PN Speedo Sectionals 

9  58.74  McCoy, Kaitlyn   02/14/2014  2014 AZ PSC Winter Invitation 

10  58.79  Li, Celina   02/14/2009  2009 AZ Lost Dutchman Invite 

 

Women 13-14 200 Butterfly - SCY 

Rank  Time  Name    Date   Meet Name 

1  1:59.08 Keller, Kalyn   01/01/1999  Unknown 

2  2:03.47 Neilson, MaryJane  03/20/2021  Speedo Sectionals 

3  2:04.91 Rutemiller, Shoshanna  03/17/2005  2005 AZ Age Group SC Stat 

4  2:05.63 Krohn, Jana   11/15/1996  1996 AZM Tag Team Finals 

5  2:06.00 Munk, Gracie   02/17/2019  PSC Winter Invite 

6  2:06.26 Gleason, Danielle  03/20/2021  Speedo Sectionals 

7  2:06.79 Carlson, Sydney  03/26/2015  2015 ST TXLA Speedo Champs Western Region 

8  2:06.99 Osback, Amy   03/05/1998  1998 US Sc Champ 

9  2:07.02 Morelli, Kimber  01/01/2002  Unknown 

10  2:07.81 Li, Celina   02/14/2009  2009 AZ Lost Dutchman Invite 

 

Women 13-14 200 Individual Medley - SCY 

Rank  Time  Name    Date   Meet Name 

1  2:04.66 Rankin, Mia   03/25/2018  2018 Four Corners Speedo Sectionals 

2  2:05.64 Keller, Kalyn   01/01/1999  Unknown 

3  2:06.26 Blovad, Keaton   11/10/2012  2012 AZ Senior Circuit #1 

4  2:06.95 Li, Celina   04/02/2009  2009 PC ALMA SCY FARW SC CHMP 

5  2:07.05 Mastin, Emily   03/02/1995  1995 Senior State 

6 2:07.27 Neilson, MaryJane  03/15/2021 Arizona Age Group Champs 

7  2:07.58 Carlson, Sydney  03/07/2015  2015 AZ Short Course Age Group 

8  2:08.75 Krohn, Jana   11/10/1996  1996 Phoenix Day After Meet 

9  2:08.88 Holman, Hannah  03/10/2011  2011 AZ SC Age Group State 

10  2:09.56 Osback, Amy   03/19/1998  1998 Age Group State 

 

Women 13-14 400 Individual Medley - SCY 

Rank  Time  Name    Date   Meet Name 

1  4:18.72 Keller, Kalyn   01/01/2000  Unknown 

2  4:19.06 Rankin, Mia   03/23/2018  2018 Four Corners Speedo Sectionals 

3  4:23.21 Li, Celina   04/02/2009  2009 PC ALMA SCY FARW SC CHMP 

4  4:28.37 Mulligan, Kathleen  03/10/2010  2010 PN Speedo Champions Series  

5  4:28.65 Evans, Ashley   01/12/2007  2007 Long Beach Grand Prix 

6 4:30.69 Neilson, MaryJane  03/13/2021  Arizona Age Group Champs 

7  4:31.11 Carlson, Sydney  03/27/2015  2015 ST TXLA Speedo Champs Western Region 



8  4:31.12 Shaw, Jessica   03/13/1997  1997 Age Group State 

9  4:31.25 Siggins, Cydney   01/01/1997  Unknown 

10  4:31.89 Hall, Maria   12/05/1996  1996 Holiday Festival 

 

Women 15-18 50 Freestyle - SCY 

Rank  Time  Name    Date   Meet Name 

1  22.96  Krakoski, Haley   12/10/2009  2009 SCY Juniors 

2  23.27  Scott, Kelly   03/21/2021  Spring Sectionals 

3  23.30  Collura, Taryn   12/08/2011  2011 Speedo Short Course Juniors 

4  23.39  Carlson, Savanna  03/01/2015  2015 AZ Swimming SC Senior States 

5  23.46  Noble, Kennedy  02/20/2022  PSC Winter Invite 

6  23.52  Rodriguez, Elisa  03/19/2017  2017 NT Western Zone Sectionals 

7  23.63  Worrall, Allie   12/10/2015  2015 Speedo Short Course Junio 

8  23.65  Hatfield, Aimee   01/17/2014  2014 NT Speedo Greater Southwest Invite 

8  23.65  Roediger, Elise   12/10/2015  2015 Speedo Short Course Juniors 

8  23.65  Molina, Michelle  01/01/1999  Unknown 

 

Women 15-18 100 Freestyle - SCY 

Rank  Time  Name    Date   Meet Name 

1  50.05  Krakoski, Haley   03/19/2009  2009 AZ Short Course Senior State 

2  50.09  Noble, Kennedy  02/19/2022  PSC Winter Invite 

3  50.55  Krew, Samantha  03/20/2021  Spring Sectionals 

4  50.74  Carlson, Savanna  03/26/2015  2015 ST TXLA Speedo Champs Western Region 

5  50.75  Collura, Taryn   12/08/2011  2011 Speedo Short Course Junior 

6  50.88  Murphy, Quinn   03/21/2019  Spring Sectionals 

7  50.93  Novotny, Anne   03/14/1996  1996 Junior Nationals - Seattle 

8  50.97  Tolar, Sarah   03/05/1998  1998 American Short Course Champs 

9  51.06  Scott, Kelly   03/20/2021  Spring Sectionals 

10  51.16  Molina, Michelle  01/01/1999  Unknown 

 

Women 15-18 200 Freestyle - SCY 

Rank  Time  Name    Date   Meet Name 

1  1:47.68 Krakoski, Haley   03/19/2009  2009 AZ Short Course Senior State 

2  1:48.37 Evans, Ashley   03/19/2009  2009 AZ Short Course Senior State 

3  1:48.69 Krew, Samantha  03/21/2021  Spring Sectionals 

4  1:48.95 Noble, Kennedy  03/05/2022  Arizona Senior State Champs 

5  1:49.25 Mastin, Emily   11/05/1995  1995 Phoenix HS Day After Meet 

6  1:49.43 Rankin, Mia   03/21/2021  Spring Sectionals 

7  1:49.45 Murphy, Quinn   03/22/2022  Spring Sectionals  



8  1:49.54 Novotny, Anne   03/19/1996  1998 Junior Nationals - Seattle 

9  1:50.23 Molina, Michelle  01/01/1999  Unknown 

10  1:50.18 Gleason, Danielle 11/04/2022  2022 HS Championships  

 

Women 15-18 500 Freestyle - SCY 

Rank  Time  Name    Date   Meet Name 

1  4:46.04 Evans, Ashley   11/29/2007  2007 GA ConocoPhillips SCY Nats 

2  4:48.95 Rankin, Mia   03/23/2019  Spring Sectionals 

3  4:50.65 Diez, April   01/01/1991  Unknown 

4  4:50.66 Gleason, Danielle  12/08/2022  Winter Junior Nationals 

5  4:51.44 Tolar, Sarah   03/05/1998  1998 US Sc Champs B 

6  4:52.76 Johnson, Malia   12/10/2009  2009 SCY Juniors 

7  4:53.36 Harrison, Matti   03/28/2015  2015 ST TXLA Speedo Champs  

8  4:54.11 Slingerland, Jaclyn  03/19/1996  1996 Junior Nationals - Seattle 

9  4:55.78 Carlson, Sydney  03/24/2018   2018 Four Corners Speedo Sectionals 

10  4:57.69 Wright, Madeleine  12/06/2018  Candy Cane Classic 

 

Women 15-18 1000 Freestyle - SCY 

Rank  Time  Name    Date   Meet Name 

1  9:48.88 Evans, Ashley   03/19/2009  2009 AZ Short Course Senior State 

2  9:52.01 Rankin, Mia   03/22/2021  Spring Sectionals 

3  9:59.57 Gleason, Danielle  03/24/2022  Spring Sectionals 

4  10:05.87 Harrison, Matti  11/08/2015  2015 AZ Senior Time Trial @ PSC 

5  10:08.06 Clark, Michelle  01/01/1990  Unknown 

6  10:08.71 Symington, Leila  03/23/2023  Spring Sectionals 

7  10:09.18 Keller, Kelsey   02/16/1996  1996 Lost Dutchman 

8  10:09.41 Tolar, Sarah   02/16/1996  1996 Lost Dutchman 

9  10:12.57 Slingerland, Jaclyn  03/19/1996  1996 Junior Nationals - Seattle 

10  10:12.69 Johnson, Malia  03/19/2009  2009 AZ Short Course Senior State 

 

Women 15-18 1650 Freestyle - SCY 

Rank  Time  Name    Date   Meet Name 

1  16:01.28 Evans, Ashley   11/29/2007  2007 GA ConocoPhillips SCY Nats 

2  16:21.46 Rankin, Mia   03/19/2021  Spring Sectionals 

3  16:25.63 Gleason, Danielle  12/10/2022  Winter Junior Nationals 

4  16:37.38 Harrison, Matti  03/29/2015  2015 ST TXLA Speedo Champs Western Region 

5  16:38.91 Tolar, Sarah   03/06/1997  1997 US Sc Senior State 

6  16:52.71 Johnson, Holli   03/19/2017  2017 NT Western Zone Sectionals 

7  16:53.53 Keller, Kelsey   03/19/1996  1996 Junior Nationals - Seattle 



8  16:59.95 Slingerland, Jaclyn  03/19/1996  1996 Junior Nationals - Seattle 

9  17:07.32 Symington, Leila  03/26/2023  Spring Sectionals 

10  17:07.80 Carlson, Sydney  02/12/2016  2016 AZ Phoenix Winter Invitational 

 

Women 15-18 100 Backstroke – SCY  

Rank  Time  Name    Date   Meet Name 

1  51.98  Noble, Kennedy  03/25/2022  Spring Sectionals 

2  53.75  Murphy, Quinn   12/07/2018  Candy Cane Classic 

3  54.97r  McCoy, Kaitlyn   12/07/2017  2017 Speedo Winter Junior Cham 

4  55.85  Brewer, Ashley   03/19/2009  2009 AZ Short Course Senior State 

5  55.94  Munk, Gracie   03/07/2021  AZ. Senior State 

6  56.21  Krakoski, Haley   03/19/2009  2009 AZ Short Course Senior State 

7  56.33  Harrison, Matti   03/28/2015  2015 ST TXLA Speedo Champs Western Region 

8  56.39  Francis, Paige   02/29/1996  1996 Senior State 

9  56.42  Fratesi, Isabella   03/24/2018  2018 Four Corners Speedo Sectionals 

10  56.46  George, Genevieve  03/26/2023  Spring Sectionals 

 

Women 15-18 200 Backstroke - SCY 

Rank  Time  Name    Date   Meet Name 

1  1:52.05 Noble, Kennedy  03/26/2022  Spring Sectionals 

2  1:59.14 Murphy, Quinn   03/02/2019  2019 Senior Open Champs 

3  1:59.72 McCoy, Kaitlyn   03/22/2018  2018 Four Corners Speedo Sectionals 

4  1:59.74 Brewer, Ashley   03/19/2009  2009 AZ Short Course Senior State 

5  1:59.84 Harrison, Matti   03/26/2015  2015 ST TXLA Speedo Champs  

6  1:59.85 Munk, Gracie   03/26/2022  Spring Sectionals 

7  2:00.32 Carlson, Sydney  03/22/2018  2018 Four Corners Speedo Sectionals 

8  2:00.66 Morelli, Kara   02/27/2002  2002 US Speedo Northwest 

9  2:01.57 Caldwell, Danielle  03/19/2009  2009 AZ Short Course Senior St 

10  2:02.51 Carlton, Annie   02/15/2020  PSC Winter Invite 

 

Women 15-18 100 Breaststroke - SCY 

Rank  Time  Name    Date   Meet Name 

1  1:01.02 Olson, Christine  12/04/2008  2008 ConocoPhillips SCY Champs 

2  1:02.21 Short, Emily  03/11/1993  1993 Senior State 

3  1:03.62 Fratesi, Isabella   12/08/2017  2017 Speedo Winter Junior Champ 

4  1:03.96 Rankin, Mia   03/22/2021  Spring Sectionals  

5  1:05.13 Valenzuela, Christina  03/03/2011  2011 AZ Short Course Senior State 

6  1:04.13 Noble, Kennedy  07/23/2022  End of Season Meet 

7  1:05.20 Branning, Jaclyn  12/07/2007  2007 OR Speedo Champ 



8  1:05.20 Wells, Madeline  11/04/2012  2012 PSC Senior Time Trial 

9  1:05.21 Lincoln, Megan  03/10/1994  1994 Senior State 

10  1:05.27 Tomey, Taylor   07/22/2023  2023 End of Season SC  

 

Women 15-18 200 Breaststroke - SCY 

Rank  Time  Name    Date   Meet Name 

1  2:10.02 Olson, Christine  12/04/2008  2008 ConocoPhillips SCY Champs 

2  2:13.52 Rankin, Mia   03/20/2021  Spring Sectionals 

3 2:15.36 Noble, Kennedy  02/20/2022  PSC Winter Invite 

4  2:15.38 Fratesi, Isabella   03/22/2018  2018 Four Corners Speedo Sectionals 

5  2:16.53 Korb, Ericka   03/05/1998  1998 American Short Course Champs 

6  2:16.55 Short, Emily   03/11/1993  1993 Senior State 

7  2:18.25 Trimberger, Brittany  01/01/2002  Unknown 

8  2:18.44 Branning, Jaclyn  12/07/2007  2007 OR Speedo Champ 

9  2:18.61 Stock, Erica   02/14/2009  2009 AZ Lost Dutchman Invite 

10  2:19.23 DeVinny, Cara   03/15/2001  2001 Arizona Short Course Championships 

 

Women 15-18 100 Butterfly - SCY 

Rank  Time  Name    Date   Meet Name 

1 53.00  Noble, Kennedy  02/19/2022  PSC Winter Invite 

2  55.09  Neilson, MaryJane  03/19/2022 Spring Sectionals 

3  55.14  Krew, Samantha  03/22/2021  Spring Sectionals 

4  55.19  Krakoski, Haley   12/10/2009  2009 SCY Juniors 

5  55.29  Roediger, Elise   12/11/2015  2015 Speedo Short Course Junio 

6  55.40  Higgins, Katie   03/18/2017  2017 NT Western Zone Sectionals 

7  55.46  Mastin, Emily   03/06/1997  1997 Senior State 

8  55.48  Evans, Ashley   03/19/2009  2009 AZ Short Course Senior State 

9  55.79  McCoy, Kaitlyn   03/24/2018  2018 Four Corners Speedo Sectionals 

10  55.82  Carlson, Savanna  03/28/2015  2015 ST TXLA Speedo Champs  

 

Women 15-18 200 Butterfly - SCY 

Rank Time  Name    Date   Meet Name 

1  1:55.33 Noble, Kennedy  03/24/2022  Spring Sectionals 

2  1:58.69 Evans, Ashley   03/19/2009  2009 Senior State 

3  2:00.62 Krew, Samantha  03/20/2021  Spring Sectionals 

4  2:01.24 Neilson, MaryJane  07/22/2023 2023 End of Season SC 

5 2:01.27 Mastin, Emily   03/06/1997  1997 Senior State 

6  2:01.45 Gleason, Danielle  03/23/2023  Spring Sectionals 

7  2:01.59 Johnson, Malia   12/11/2008  2008 Speedo SCY Juniors 



8 2:02.26 Elias, Tiffany   03/09/2005  2005 PN Speedo Sectionals 

9 2:02.27 Carlson, Savanna  03/26/2015  2015 ST TXLA Speedo Champs   

10  2:02.80 Lawrence, Ashley  03/20/2001  Spring Sectionals 

 

Women 15-18 200 Individual Medley - SCY 

Rank  Time  Name    Date   Meet Name 

1  1:56.60 Noble, Kennedy  03/27/2022  Spring Sectionals 

2  2:00.21 Rankin, Mia   03/20/2021  Spring Sectionals 

3  2:00.90 Olson, Christine  12/04/2008  2008 ConocoPhillips SCY Champs 

4  2:02.30 Carlson, Savanna  03/29/2015  2015 ST TXLA Speedo Champs  

5 2:02.90 Siggins, Cydney   03/09/2005  2005 PN Speedo Sectionals 

6  2:03.34 Fratesi, Isabella   12/07/2017  2017 Speedo Winter Junior Cham 

7  2:03.69 Carlson, Sydney  03/25/2018  2018 Four Corners Speedo Sectionals 

8  2:03.76 McCoy, Kaitlyn   03/19/2017  2017 NT Western Zone Sectionals 

9  2:03.93 Francis, Paige   02/29/1996  1996 Senior State 

10  2:04.35 DeVinny, Cara   03/15/2001  2001 Arizona Short Course Championships 

 

Women 15-18 400 Individual Medley - SCY 

Rank  Time  Name    Date   Meet Name 

1  4:10.28 Rankin, Mia   03/21/2021  Spring Sectionals 

2  4:13.74 Noble, Kennedy  03/25/2022  Spring Sectionals 

3  4:15.85 Olson, Christine  12/04/2008  2008 ConocoPhillips SCY Champs 

4  4:17.09 Carlson, Sydney  03/23/2018  2018 Four Corners Speedo Sectionals 

5  4:19.64 Siggins, Cydney   03/09/2005  2005 PN Speedo Sectionals 

6  4:20.67 Morelli, Kara   01/01/2002  Unknown 

7  4:20.80 Carlson, Savanna  03/27/2015  2015 ST TXLA Speedo Champs  

8  4:22.66 Mastin, Emily   11/05/1995  1995 Phoenix Day After Meet 

9  4:22.94 Keller, Kalyn   12/07/2000  2000 US Top 16 

10  4:23.36 Tolar, Sarah   03/06/1997  1997 US Sc Senior State 

 

Women 50 Freestyle - SCY 

Rank  Time  Name    Date   Meet Name 

1  22.75  Blovad, Keaton   12/06/2012  2012 Speedo Winter Jun Nationals 

2  22.94  Isleta, Chloe   03/27/2022  Spring Sectionals 

3 22.96  Krakoski, Haley   12/10/2009  2009 SCY Juniors 

4  23.27  Scott, Kelly   03/21/2022  Spring Sectionals 

5  23.30  Collura, Taryn   12/08/2011  2011 Speedo Short Course Junio 

6  23.35  Inada, Noriko   03/13/2013  2013 PN Speedo Champions Series Western 

7  23.39  Carlson, Savanna  03/01/2015  2015 AZ Swimming SC Senior States 



8  23.46  Noble, Kennedy  02/20/2022  Phoenix Winter Invite 

9  23.52  Rodriguez, Elisa  03/19/2017  2017 NT Western Zone Sectionals 

10  23.61  Higgins, Katie   03/26/2023  Spring Sectionals 

 

Women 100 Freestyle - SCY 

Rank  Time  Name    Date   Meet Name 

1  50.05  Krakoski, Haley   03/19/2009  2009 AZ Short Course Senior State 

2  50.09  Noble, Kennedy  02/19/2022  Phoenix Winter Invite 

3  50.13  Steinseifer, Carrie  01/01/1990  Unknown 

4  50.18  Gonzales, Carla  03/25/2023  ISCA International Cup 

5  50.29  Isleta, Chloe   03/04/2022  AZ Senior State Champs 

6  50.37r  Blovad, Keaton   12/08/2012  2012 Speedo Winter Jun Nationals 

7  50.55  Krew, Samantha  03/20/2021  Spring Sectionals 

8  50.74  Carlson, Savanna  03/26/2015  2015 ST TXLA Speedo Champs  

9  50.75  Collura, Taryn   12/08/2011  2011 Speedo Short Course Juniors 

10  50.88  Murphy, Quinn   03/21/2019  Spring Sectionals 

 

Women 200 Freestyle - SCY 

Rank  Time  Name    Date   Meet Name 

1  1:47.68 Krakoski, Haley   03/19/2009  2009 AZ Short Course Senior St 

2  1:48.37 Evans, Ashley   03/19/2009  2009 AZ Short Course Senior St 

3  1:48.69 Krew, Samantha 03/21/2021  Spring Sectionals 

4  1:48.95 Noble, Kennedy  03/05/2022  Arizona Senior Champs  

5  1:49.25 Mastin, Emily   01/01/1995  Unknown 

6  1:49.39 Isleta, Chloe  03/05/2022  Arizona Senior Champs  

7  1:49.43 Rankin, Mia   03/20/2021  Spring Sectionals  

8  1:49.45 Murphy, Quinn   03/22/2019  Spring Sectionals  

9  1:49.54 Novotny, Anne   01/01/1996  Unknown 

10  1:50.18 Gleason, Danielle  11/04/2022  2022 HS Championships 

 

Women 500 Freestyle - SCY 

Rank  Time  Name    Date   Meet Name 

1  4:46.04 Evans, Ashley   11/29/2007  2007 GA ConocoPhillips SCY Nats 

2  4:46.27 Keller, Kalyn   01/01/1999  Unknown 

3  4:48.95 Rankin, Mia   03/23/2019  Spring Sectionals 

4  4:50.65 Diez, April   01/01/1991  Unknown 

5  4:50.66 Gleason, Danielle 12/08/2022  Winter Junior Nationals 

6  4:51.44 Tolar, Sarah   03/05/1998  1998 US Sc Champs B 

7  4:52.76 Johnson, Malia   12/10/2009  2009 SCY Juniors 



8  4:53.36 Harrison, Matti   03/28/2015  2015 ST TXLA Speedo Champs  

9  4:53.76 Ross, Marlies   02/19/2023  PSC Winter Invite 

10  4:54.11 Slingerland, Jaclyn  03/19/1996  Junior Nationals 

 

Women 1000 Freestyle - SCY 

Rank  Time  Name    Date   Meet Name 

1  9:46.68 Keller, Kalyn   01/01/1999  Unknown 

2  9:48.88 Evans, Ashley   03/19/2009  2009 AZ Short Course Senior St 

3  9:52.01 Rankin, Mia   03/22/2021  Spring Sectionals 

4  9:59.97 Gleason, Danielle  03/24/2022  Spring Sectionals 

5  10:05.87 Harrison, Matti  11/08/2015  2015 AZ Senior Time Trial @ PSC 

6  10:08.06 Clark, Michelle  01/01/1990  Unknown 

7  10:08.71 Symington, Leila  03/23/2023  Spring Sectionals 

8  10:09.18 Keller, Kelsey   02/16/1996  1996 Lost Dutchman 

9  10:09.41 Tolar, Sarah   02/16/1996  1996 Lost Dutchman 

10  10:12.57 Slingerland, Jaclyn  03/19/1996  Junior Nationals 

 

Women 1650 Freestyle - SCY 

Rank  Time  Name    Date   Meet Name 

1  16:01.28 Evans, Ashley   11/29/2007  2007 GA ConocoPhillips SCY Nats 

3  16:21.46 Rankin, Mia   03/19/2021  2018 Four Corners Speedo Sectionals 

3  16:25.63 Gleason, Danielle  12/10/2022  Winter Junior Nationals 

4  16:26.73 Keller, Kalyn   02/12/1999  1999 Lost Dutchman 

5  16:37.38 Harrison, Matti  03/29/2015  2015 ST TXLA Speedo Champs  

6  16:38.91 Tolar, Sarah   03/06/1997  1997 US Sc Senior State 

7  16:52.71 Johnson, Holli   03/19/2017  2017 NT Western Zone Sectionals 

8  16:53.53 Keller, Kelsey  03/19/1996  1996 Junior Nationals 

9  16:59.95 Slingerland, Jaclyn  03/19/1996  1996 Junior Nationals 

10  17:07.32 Symington, Leila  03/26/2023  Spring Sectionals 

 

Women 100 Backstroke - SCY 

Rank  Time  Name    Date   Meet Name 

1  51.98  Noble, Kennedy  03/25/2022  Spring Sectionals 

2  52.75  Inada, Noriko   12/03/2009  2009 SCY Nationals 

3  53.06  Isleta, Chloe   03/06/2022  Arizona Senior Champs 

4  53.61  Blovad, Keaton   12/06/2012  2012 Speedo Winter Jun Nationals 

5  53.75  Murphy, Quinn   12/07/2018  Winter Juniors 

6  54.81  Gonzales, Carla  03/22/2023  ISCA International Cup  

7  54.97r McCoy, Kaitlyn   12/07/2017  2017 Speedo Winter Junior Cham 



8  55.85  Brewer, Ashley   03/19/2009  2009 AZ Short Course Senior St 

9  55.94  Munk, Gracie   03/07/2021  Arizona Senior Champs  

10  56.15  Ross, Marlies   02/20/2023  PSC Winter Invite  

 

Women 200 Backstroke - SCY 

Rank  Time  Name    Date   Meet Name 

1  1:52.05 Noble, Kennedy  03/26/2022  Spring Sectionals 

2  1:55.62 Isleta, Chloe   03/05/2022  Arizona Senior Champs 

3  1:58.19 Inada, Noriko   01/16/2009  2009 IN CSC Winter Invitational 

4  1:59.14 Murphy, Quinn   03/02/2019  Arizona Senior Champs 

5  1:59.28 Blovad, Keaton   11/04/2012  2012 PSC Senior Time Trial 

6  1:59.72 McCoy, Kaitlyn   03/22/2018  2018 Four Corners Speedo Sectionals 

7  1:59.74 Brewer, Ashley   03/19/2009  2009 AZ Short Course Senior St 

8  1:59.84 Harrison, Matti   03/26/2015  2015 ST TXLA Speedo Champs  

9  1:59.85 Munk, Gracie   03/26/2022  Spring Sectionals 

10  2:00.32 Carlson, Sydney  03/22/2018  2018 Four Corners Speedo Sectionals 

 

Women 100 Breaststroke - SCY 

Rank  Time  Name    Date   Meet Name 

1  1:01.02 Olson, Christine  12/04/2008  2008 ConocoPhillips SCY Champs 

2  1:01.59 Jonker, Frankie   11/30/2012  2012 PN AP Husky SCY Invitational 

3  1:02.21 Short, Emily   01/01/1993  Unknown 

4  1:03.62 Fratesi, Isabella   12/08/2017  2017 Speedo Winter Junior Cham 

5  1:03.71 Ross, Marlies   03/04/2023  Arizona Senior Champs 

6  1:03.90 Karpeeva, Elena  11/18/2011  2011 AZ Phoenix Fall Invitational 

7  1:03.96 Rankin, Mia   03/22/2021  Spring Sectionals  

8  1:04.13 Noble, Kennedy  07/23/2022  PSC End of Season SCY  

9  1:04.91 Mastin, Emily   01/01/1995  Unknown  

10  1:05.13 Valenzuela, Christina  03/03/2011  2011 AZ Short Course Senior State  

 

Women 200 Breaststroke - SCY 

Rank  Time  Name    Date   Meet Name 

1  2:10.02 Olson, Christine  12/04/2008  2008 ConocoPhillips SCY Champs 

2  2:13.52 Rankin, Mia   03/20/2021  Spring Sectionals 

3  2:15.36 Noble, Kennedy  02/20/2022  PSC Winter Invite 

4  2:15.38 Fratesi, Isabella   03/22/2018  2018 Four Corners Speedo Sectionals 

5  2:16.43 Karpeeva, Elena  11/18/2011  2011 AZ Phoenix Fall Invitational 

6  2:16.53 Korb, Ericka   01/01/1998  Unknown 

7  2:16.55 Short, Emily   01/01/1993  Unknown 



8  2:17.08 Ross, Marlies   03/03/2023  Arizona Senior Champs 

9  2:17.87 Jonker, Frankie   11/30/2012  2012 PN AP Husky SCY Invitational 

10  2:18.25 Trimberger, Brittany  01/01/2002  Unknown 

 

Women 100 Butterfly - SCY 

Rank  Time  Name    Date   Meet Name 

1  53.00  Noble, Kennedy  02/19/2022  PSC Winter Invite 

2  53.06  Higgins, Katie   03/25/2023  Spring Sectionals 

3  53.25  Isleta, Chloe   02/19/2022  PSC Winter Invite 

4  55.09  Neilson, MaryJane  03/26/2022  Spring Sectionals 

5  55.14  Krew, Samantha  03/22/2021  Spring Sectionals 

6  55.19  Krakoski, Haley   12/10/2009  2009 SCY Juniors 

7  55.29  Roediger, Elise   12/11/2015  2015 Speedo Short Course Junior 

8  55.48  Evans, Ashley   03/19/2009  2009 AZ Short Course Senior St 

9  55.79  McCoy, Kaitlyn   03/24/2018  2018 Four Corners Speedo Sectionals 

10  55.82  Carlson, Savanna  03/28/2015  2015 ST TXLA Speedo Champs Western Region 

 

Women 200 Butterfly - SCY 

Rank  Time  Name    Date   Meet Name 

1  1:55.33 Noble, Kennedy  03/24/2022 Spring Sectionals 

2  1:58.69 Evans, Ashley   03/19/2009  2009 AZ Short Course Senior St 

3  1:59.08 Keller, Kalyn   01/01/1999  Unknown 

4  2:00.62 Krew, Samantha  03/20/2021  Spring Sectionals 

5  2:00.70 Higgins, Katie   03/23/2023  Spring Sectionals 

6  2:01.24 Neilson, MaryJane  07/23/2023  2023 End of Season SC 

7  2:01.27 Mastin, Emily   01/01/1997  Unknown 

8  2:01.45 Gleason, Danielle  03/23/2023  Spring Sectionals 

9  2:01.59 Johnson, Malia   12/11/2008  2008 Speedo SCY Juniors 

10  2:02.26 Elias, Tiffany   03/09/2005  2005 PN Speedo Sectionals 

 

Women 200 Individual Medley - SCY 

Rank  Time  Name    Date   Meet Name 

1  1:56.60 Noble, Kennedy  03/27/2022  Spring Sectionals 

2  2:00.21 Rankin, Mia   03/20/2021  Spring Sectionals 

3  2:00.84 Isleta, Chloe   02/19/2022  PSC Winter Invite 

4  2:00.90 Olson, Christine  12/04/2008  2008 ConocoPhillips SCY Champs 

5  2:02.30 Carlson, Savanna  03/29/2015  2015 ST TXLA Speedo Champs Western Region 

6  2:02.90 Siggins, Cydney   03/09/2005  2005 PN Speedo Sectionals 

7  2:03.08 Ross, Marlies   07/24/2022  PSC End of Season SCY 



8  2:03.34 Fratesi, Isabella   12/07/2017  2017 Speedo Winter Junior Cham 

9  2:03.69 Carlson, Sydney  03/25/2018  2018 Four Corners Speedo Sectionals 

10  2:03.76 McCoy, Kaitlyn   03/19/2017  2017 NT Western Zone Sectionals 

 

Women 400 Individual Medley - SCY 

Rank  Time  Name    Date   Meet Name 

1  4:10.28 Rankin, Mia   03/21/2021  Spring Sectionals 

2  4:13.74 Noble, Kennedy  03/25/2022  Spring Sectionals 

3  4:15.85 Olson, Christine  12/04/2008  2008 ConocoPhillips Winter Nationals 

4  4:17.09 Carlson, Sydney  03/23/2018  2018 Four Corners Speedo Sectionals 

5  4:18.72 Keller, Kalyn   01/01/2000  Unknown 

6  4:19.41 Ross, Marlies   03/24/2023  2023 ISCA International Cup 

7  4:19.64 Siggins, Cydney   03/09/2005  2005 Speedo Sectionals 

8  4:20.67 Morelli, Kara   01/01/2002  Unknown 

9  4:20.80 Carlson, Savanna  03/27/2015  2015 Speedo Sectionals 

10  4:22.66 Mastin, Emily   01/01/1995  Unknown 


